
Prescott Valley Utilities Department - Monthly Report 
March 2014

The mission of the Town of Prescott Valley is to inspire and sustain a dynamic, innovative, and prosperous community 
through the combined talents of our citizenry.  

Prescott Valley Water System

Mar '13 Mar '14
% Change 
(Month)

YTD
FY 12-13

YTD
FY 13-14

% Change 
(Fiscal Year)

# of active customers (not cumulative) 18,672 19,115 2.4% N/A N/A 2.4%
# of customers connected                    359 354 -1.4% 3174 3,321 4.6%
# of customers disconnected                159 135 -15.1% 1494 1340 -10.3%
Million Gallons Produced 105.00 120.00 14.3% 1232.61 1144.91 -7.1%

Budgetary Goals & Objectives                          
(PV Water System): Mar '13 Mar '14

% Change 
(Month)

YTD
FY 13-14

Proposed 
FY 13-14

% Completed 
vs. Proposed

Work Orders Completed 1,038 759 -26.9% 8,563 20,000 43%

 YTD PROPOSED

Operating Costs (excluding electricity) per 
million gallons $2,519 $2,705 7.4% $2,265 $2,012 113%

Power Cost per Million Gallons $610 $524 -14.0% $593 $667 89%
Total Operating Costs per Million Gallons $3,128 $3,230 3.2% $2,858 $2,679 107%
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Wastewater 

Program Mar '13 Mar '14
% Change 
(Month)

YTD
FY 12-13

YTD
FY 13-14

% Change 
(Fiscal Year)

Million Gallons to In-Stream Project - Agua 
Fria 9.2 55.0 497.9% 62.2 317.0 409.6%
Million Gallons to No. Plains Recharge 66.3 12.3 -81.4% 599.8 304.2 -49.3%

Budgetary Goals & Objectives                          
(Wastewater & Effluent): Mar '13 Mar '14

% Change 
(Month)

YTD
FY 13-14

Proposed 
FY 13-14

% Completed 
vs. Proposed

Miles of Line Cleaned 8.55 10.91 27.6% 183.76 140 131%
Tons of Solids Removed 447 439 -1.8% 3635.41 5,000 73%
Million Gallons Treated 75.4 77.12 2.3% 679.647 880 77%

Number of Callouts 6 5 -16.7% 62 70 89%

Average Daily Flow in Millions of Gallons 2.48 2.40 103%
 YTD PROPOSED

Operating Costs (excluding electricity) per 
Million Gallons Treated $2,522 $2,197 -12.9% $2,141 $2,334.00 92%

Power Cost per Million Gallons Treated $567 $529 -6.7% $551 $600.00 92%
Total Operating Costs per Million Gallons 
Treated $3,089 $2,726 -11.7% $2,692 $2,934.00 92%

Reclaimed Water

Program Mar '13 Mar '14
% Change 
(Month)

YTD
FY 12-13

Proposed
FY 13-14

% Completed 
vs Proposed

Million Gallons Pumped to MVP Lakes - Re-
use 9.2 2.1 -76.7% 48.0 120 40.0%
Million Gallons Pumped to Stoneridge for 
Re-use 6.6 7.7 15.5% 51.2 95 53.9%

 YTD PROPOSED

Cost per Million Gallons Produced $2,020 $6,428 218.2% $2,817 $2,235 126.0%
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Charts & Trends:

$0

$100

$200

$300

$400

$500

$600

July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June

Ex
pe

nd
itu

re
 

Th
ou

sa
nd

s 

Month 

Water System Monthly Operating Expenditures 

Actual Expenditures
Monthly Budget

 $-

 $1

 $2

 $3

 $4

 $5

Ju
ly

Au
g

Se
pt

O
ct

N
ov

D
ec Ja
n

Fe
b

M
ar Ap

r

M
ay

Ju
neC

um
m

ul
at

iv
e 

Ex
pe

ns
es

 

M
ill

io
ns

 

Month 

Water System Cumulative Operating Expenditures 

Budgeted Cumulative Expenditures
Actual Cumulative Expenditures

0
25
50
75
100
125
150
175
200
225
250

0
25
50
75

100
125
150
175
200
225
250

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

W
AT

ER
 P

R
O

D
U

C
TI

O
N

 (M
G

) 

MONTH 

HISTORICAL MONTHLY WATER PRODUCTION 
2000 TO PRESENT 

Most Recent

Minimum

Maximum

Previous
Year



Prescott Valley Utilities Department - Monthly Report 
March 2014

The mission of the Town of Prescott Valley is to inspire and sustain a dynamic, innovative, and prosperous community 
through the combined talents of our citizenry.  

Million 
Gallons 
Water 

Produced 

Million 
Gallons 

Wastewater 
Treated

Tons of 
Solid 

Removed

Million 
Gallons 
Effluent 

Discharged

Million 
Gallons 
Reuse 

Pumped
July 167.1 76.5 399.2 55.2 6.4
Aug. 173.7 77.4 298.6 50.72 11.86
Sept. 141.7 74.8 358.4 64.78 10.05
Oct. 137.1 76.05 384.5 64.51 11.126
Nov. 101.4 75.3 354 6.78 64.14
Dec. 103.6 76.567 445 0.097 74.529
Jan. 102.2 76.45 523.39 34.87 35.45
Feb. 98.11 69.46 433.46 14.93 48.41
March 120 77.12 439 12.3 55.01
April
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June
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